

Building Act 2011
Occupational Safety and Health Act 1984
Plumbers Licensing Act 1995

Commerce Regulations Amendment (Public Health) Regulations 2016

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

Part 1 — Preliminary

1. Citation

These regulations are the *Commerce Regulations Amendment (Public Health) Regulations 2016*.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) Part 1 — on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations — when the *Public Health (Consequential Provisions) Act 2016* section 5 comes into operation.

Commerce Regulations Amendment (Public Health) Regulations 2016**Part 2** Building Regulations 2012 amended**r. 3**

Part 2 — Building Regulations 2012 amended**3. Regulations amended**

This Part amends the *Building Regulations 2012*.

4. Regulation 18 amended

In regulation 18(2)(a) delete “*Health Act 1911*” and insert:

Health (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1911

5. Regulation 36 amended

In regulation 36(1)(a) delete “*Health Act 1911*” and insert:

Health (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1911

6. Regulation 37 amended

In regulation 37(a) delete “*Health Act 1911*” and insert:

Health (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1911

Commerce Regulations Amendment (Public Health) Regulations 2016
Occupational Safety and Health Regulations 1996 amended **Part 3**

r. 7

**Part 3 — Occupational Safety and Health
Regulations 1996 amended**

7. Regulations amended

This Part amends the *Occupational Safety and Health Regulations 1996*.

8. Regulation 5.77 amended

In regulation 5.77(b) delete “*Health Act 1911*.” and insert:

Health (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1911.

Commerce Regulations Amendment (Public Health) Regulations 2016

Part 4 Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards Regulations
2000 amended

r. 9

**Part 4 — Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards
Regulations 2000 amended**

9. Regulations amended

This Part amends the *Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards Regulations 2000*.

10. Regulation 3 amended

In regulation 3(1) in the definition of *apparatus for the treatment of sewerage* delete “section 3(1) of the *Health Act 1911*,” and insert:

the *Health (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1911* section 3(1);

R. KENNEDY, Clerk of the Executive Council.
